

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA
UTILITY CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 1
No. 2 Rev1
Date: 5/2/2014

CITY FILE No: 12-9214A
ACCOUNT No: 42.4000.85876.536.006301
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: Exceletech Coating and
Applications, LLC, 901 12th Street, Clermont, FL
34711

PROJECT: Bar Screen Chamber Rehabilitation
TRANSFER FROM ACC.:
CONTRACT DATE: October 14, 2012
CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$402,453.36

STATEMENT OF CHANGE

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SERVICES AGREEMENT, THE CONTRACTOR AND THE CITY DO BOTH HEREBY AGREE THAT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES, ADDITIONS OR DELETIONS TO THE WORK SPECIFIED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS:

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE	INCREASE	DECREASE
<u>CHANGE ORDER NO. 2:</u>		
This change reconciles all remaining and/or unused project quantities:		
1 Owner's Contingency \$100,000.00		
Used Allowance amount (Field Orders #1 through #3) \$21,690.00		
Remaining Allowance amount \$78,310.00		\$78,310.00
2 NACE Inspection's Contingency \$50,000.00		
Used Allowance amount \$37,078.40		
Remaining Allowance amount \$12,921.60		\$12,921.60
3 Industrial Diver's Video Inspection Contingency \$10,000.00		
Used Allowance amount \$0.00		
Remaining Allowance amount \$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
<i>This change order includes any amounts for changes in the sequence of work, time extensions, delays, disruptions, re-scheduling, extended overhead, acceleration and/or impact costs.</i>		
TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE IN CONTRACT PRICE (NOT TO EXCEED)		\$101,231.60

CONTRACT PRICE/TIME PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER:	\$	<u>402,453.36</u>	<u>209</u>	<u>DAYS</u>
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE/TIME:	\$	<u>(101,231.60)</u>	<u>255</u>	<u>DAYS</u>
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE/TIME INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER.				
NEW DATE: January 21, 2014	\$	<u>301,221.76</u>	<u>464</u>	<u>DAYS</u>

APPROVAL BY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

I have examined the above changes. They are necessary to satisfactorily complete the Contract. The price changes are reasonable and I recommend that the changes be made.

RECOMMENDED BY: _____ DATE: _____
FENG (JEFF) JIANG

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR

I agree that the above changes in said Contract, in accordance with the Specifications for the price changes shown, are satisfactory.

BY: _____ SIGNED: _____ DATE: _____
EXELETECH COATING AND
APPLICATIONS, LLC

* ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED \$5,000.00)
* DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000.00)
* CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED \$50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)

APPROVAL BY CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

The above changes are hereby approved. The contractor is authorized to proceed with these changes and the change shown in the contract price is authorized

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY for the use and
reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida only:

APPROVED AS TO FINANCE:

CITY ATTORNEY

FINANCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT
DIRECTOR

THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

BY:

MAYOR

CITY CLERK

* ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED \$5,000.00)

* DIRECTOR (NOT TO EXCEED \$10,000.00)

*CITY MANAGER (NOT TO EXCEED \$50,000.00 WITHOUT CITY COMMISSION APPROVAL)